

PC 35/25
Bharat Kumar Sood
Vs.
The State (GNCT Delhi)

12.09.2025

File is taken up on application for change of newspaper on behalf of petitioner.

Present : Sh. Shivam Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

In view of the submissions made in the aforesaid application, the same is disposed of as allowed subject to a cost of Rs. 500/- to be deposited in DLSA, East, KKD, Delhi on or before next date of hearing.

Issue citation of the petition to the general public through State by way of publication in the English Newspaper (**The Statesman**) and Hindi Newspaper (**Virat Vaibhav**) as suggested by counsel for the petitioner and notice to the respondents on filing of PF/RC/Copies and through all acceptable modes of services. Publication expenses to be deposited directly to the newspaper agency for **11.11.2025**. *Steps be taken within one week from today.*

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/12.09.2025