

PC 35/25
BHARAT KUMAR SOOD
Vs.
THE STATE (GNCT DELHI)

11.11.2025

Present : Sh. Himanshu Singh and Sh. Shivam Singh, Ld.
Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Laxmi Kant, Patwari for respondent no. 1.

Newspaper already filed on 07.11.2025. Taken on record.

Report along-with copy of SMC in respect of LR's of Late Smt. Aruna Sood filed by respondent no. 1/State. Taken on record.

Receipt in respect of cost of Rs. 500 imposed vide order dated 12.09.2025 filed. Taken on record.

Following issues are hereby framed:

a) Whether the petitioner is entitled for Letters of Administration in respect of immovable property bearing no. 4-D, Pocket 3, Mayur Vihar-1, East Delhi, India-110091 as mentioned in Schedule A of the petition, as prayed for? OPP

b) Relief.

Put up for PE on 12.01.2026.

Evidence affidavit of plaintiff's witness be filed within four weeks from today.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/11.11.2025